requirements and quantum of benefit sharing, 
particularly with respect to indigenous and 
local communities for creating a functional 
domestic ABS system. 

QUERY

We have rented an office for a term of four 
years in Banani with a monthly rent of BDT 
1,45,000 (One lakh and Forty-Five Thousand) 
only. Now, after the termination of the lease 
agreement, we are about to shift in our office. 
When we asked our landlord to refund the 
security deposit of an amount BDT 10,00,000 
(Ten Lakh) only, he denied to refund it and 
informed us that, he will need that amount to